Document Number: 59054 For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jun-09 1
PLAC 100
Vishay Sfernice
Versatile Planar Transformer
FEATURES
• Patent No 99 00241
• Designed for switch mode power supply

• Difference between temperature inside PLAC 100 and ambient temperature
The software allows to calculate all data for the choke inductance when power supply structure needs it.
SAP ORDERING INFORMATION (part number 18 digits)
MODEL FORMAT STYLE TYPE SPECIAL
NUMBER
100 S = SMD
P = Pin through hole
UG = ungapped
100 = AL 100
160 = AL 160
250 = AL 250
400 = AL 400
630 = AL 630
KIT = one of each type (style P);
one USB key with software;
12 female headers
(if applicable)
Given by
VISHAY
for custom
design
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION (for information only)
PLAC 100 S 250 BO15 e3
MODEL FORMAT STYLE TYPE PACKAGING SPECIAL LEAD (Pb)-FREE
1 0 0 S 2 5 0AP CL
Legal Disclaimer Notice
www.vishay.com Vishay